
Western Ky. (10-6,3-2 CUSA) -vs- UTEP (5-11,1-4 CUSA)
01/10/26 at Don Haskins Center, El Paso, TX

 
 

 
 
Western Ky. 68

UTEP 56

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 4,392
Site: Don Haskins Center, El Paso, TX
Referees: Ryan McCarty, Hunter Allen, Craig Murley

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Western Ky. 31 37 68
UTEP 35 21 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Boone,Armelo * 36 3-15 1-5 2-3 3-11 14 0 2 2 2 2 9
11 Murdix,Terrion * 23 4-10 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 4 8
04 Myers,Ryan * 23 2-9 1-6 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 7
07 Boyde,Noah * 21 3-4 0-0 1-4 5-2 7 2 0 1 1 0 7
03 Haffner,Cam * 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Moore,Teagan 25 7-8 2-2 3-5 4-3 7 4 2 3 0 3 19
02 Hackman,LJ 22 3-5 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 8
08 Newell,Grant 24 2-7 1-3 1-2 2-2 4 2 2 0 1 0 6
01 Keita,Blaise 16 1-3 0-0 2-3 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 2 4
05 Edelen,Jack 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-64 5-19 13-22 17-27 44 15 11 10 4 13 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43 % 1-8   12.50 % 4-10   40.00 %
Second Half 12-36   33.33 % 4-11   36.36 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 25-64   39.1 % 5-19   26.3 % 13-22   59.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 West Jr.,Jamal * 36 5-11 0-0 5-8 0-6 6 2 2 1 1 0 15
33 Jones,Elijah * 29 2-10 1-4 4-4 2-2 4 2 1 1 3 0 9
13 Watson,Kaseem * 35 3-12 1-7 0-0 3-5 8 1 0 5 0 0 7
01 Thomas,KJ * 30 1-2 1-2 4-5 0-4 4 3 6 3 1 2 7
23 Brooks,Cassius * 17 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 3
07 Hayes,LA 23 4-10 1-3 4-5 2-5 7 2 0 2 0 3 13
04 Blackwell,Caleb 19 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 1 1 2
03 Montgomery Jr.,Bobby 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
06 Smith,C.J. 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mbaye,Mouhamed 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-53 5-22 17-22 10-27 37 17 9 15 6 6 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74 % 5-12   41.67 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 6-26   23.08 % 0-10   0.00 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 17-53   32.1 % 5-22   22.7 % 17-22   77.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTEP
GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,RYAN 19:41 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by MURDIX,TERRION --
FOUL  by MURDIX,TERRION 19:11

19:11 3-1 V 2 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KJ
19:11 3-2 V 1 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KJ
19:11 3-3 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KJ

GOOD JUMPER by BOYDE,NOAH(in the paint) 18:49 5-3 V 2
18:25 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KJ

GOOD JUMPER by MURDIX,TERRION 18:10 7-3 V 4
17:57 7-6 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ELIJAH

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,KJ
17:35 FOUL  by JONES,ELIJAH

MISS FT by BOYDE,NOAH 17:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MURDIX,TERRION 17:35
SUB IN by MOORE,TEAGAN 17:35
MISS FT by BOYDE,NOAH 17:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST JR.,JAMAL
17:06 7-9 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,CASSIUS

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,KJ
MISS JUMPER by BOONE,ARMELO 16:47
REBOUND OFF by BOYDE,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by HAFFNER,CAM 16:43
FOUL  by MOORE,TEAGAN 16:41

16:41 SUB OUT by JONES,ELIJAH
16:41 SUB IN by SMITH,C.J.

SUB OUT by BOYDE,NOAH 16:41
SUB IN by KEITA,BLAISE 16:41
SUB OUT by MYERS,RYAN 16:41
SUB IN by HACKMAN,LJ 16:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ELIJAH
16:26 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,KASEEM

REBOUND DEF by BOONE,ARMELO --
16:17 FOUL  by SMITH,C.J.

GOOD JUMPER by HACKMAN,LJ(in the paint) 16:06 9-9
ASSIST  by MOORE,TEAGAN --

16:06 FOUL  by BROOKS,CASSIUS
16:06 SUB OUT by SMITH,C.J.
16:06 SUB IN by MBAYE,MOUHAMED

GOOD FT by HACKMAN,LJ 16:06 10-9 V 1
15:42 MISS JUMPER by WATSON,KASEEM

-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,KASEEM
15:34 MISS JUMPER by WATSON,KASEEM

REBOUND DEF by BOONE,ARMELO --
MISS JUMPER by HAFFNER,CAM 15:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,KASEEM
14:52 10-12 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,KJ

-- ASSIST  by WEST JR.,JAMAL
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,TEAGAN(in the paint) 14:26 12-12
FOUL  by HAFFNER,CAM 14:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:01

14:01 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KJ
14:01 SUB OUT by BROOKS,CASSIUS
14:01 SUB OUT by MBAYE,MOUHAMED
14:01 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,CALEB
14:01 SUB IN by HAYES,LA
14:01 SUB IN by JONES,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by HAFFNER,CAM 14:01



SUB OUT by BOONE,ARMELO 14:01
SUB IN by NEWELL,GRANT 14:01
SUB IN by MURDIX,TERRION 14:01

14:01 MISS FT by WEST JR.,JAMAL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:01 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by WEST JR.,JAMAL
14:01 SUB OUT by WEST JR.,JAMAL
14:01 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY JR.,BOBBY

MISS JUMPER by NEWELL,GRANT(in the paint) 13:48
13:48 BLOCK  by JONES,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,LA
13:29 TURNOVER  by BLACKWELL,CALEB

STEAL  by MOORE,TEAGAN 13:29
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TEAGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:26 14-13 V 1

13:19 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TEAGAN --
FOUL  by MURDIX,TERRION 13:13
TURNOVER  by MURDIX,TERRION 13:13

13:13 SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,CALEB
13:13 SUB IN by THOMAS,KJ

SUB OUT by MURDIX,TERRION 13:13
SUB IN by MYERS,RYAN 13:13

12:57 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by HACKMAN,LJ --
TURNOVER  by HACKMAN,LJ 12:52
SUB OUT by MOORE,TEAGAN 12:52
SUB IN by BOONE,ARMELO 12:52

12:39 MISS JUMPER by HAYES,LA
REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,GRANT --

12:28 FOUL  by JONES,ELIJAH
MISS FT by HACKMAN,LJ 12:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:28 SUB OUT by HAYES,LA
12:28 SUB OUT by JONES,ELIJAH
12:28 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,CALEB
12:28 SUB IN by WEST JR.,JAMAL

SUB OUT by KEITA,BLAISE 12:28
SUB IN by BOYDE,NOAH 12:28
GOOD FT by HACKMAN,LJ 12:28 15-13 V 2
SUB OUT by HACKMAN,LJ 12:28
SUB IN by EDELEN,JACK 12:28

12:06 MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY JR.,BOBBY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NEWELL,GRANT 12:06

-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,KASEEM
12:00 MISS JUMPER by WEST JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BOYDE,NOAH 12:00
REBOUND DEF by EDELEN,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,RYAN 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,KASEEM
11:40 15-16 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,KASEEM

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,KJ
GOOD LAYUP by BOYDE,NOAH(in the paint) 11:16 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by BOONE,ARMELO --

11:05 17-18 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,KASEEM
TURNOVER  by BOYDE,NOAH 10:48

10:48 STEAL  by BLACKWELL,CALEB
10:40 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY JR.,BOBBY

STEAL  by BOONE,ARMELO 10:40
MISS LAYUP by BOONE,ARMELO(in the paint) 10:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:37

10:37 BLOCK  by WEST JR.,JAMAL



10:37 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY JR.,BOBBY
10:37 SUB IN by HAYES,LA

SUB OUT by EDELEN,JACK 10:37
SUB OUT by NEWELL,GRANT 10:37
SUB IN by MURDIX,TERRION 10:37
SUB IN by MOORE,TEAGAN 10:37

10:16 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by BOONE,ARMELO --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,TEAGAN 10:04

10:04 STEAL  by HAYES,LA
FOUL  by MOORE,TEAGAN 09:55

09:55 MISS FT by HAYES,LA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOYDE,NOAH 09:55
SUB OUT by MOORE,TEAGAN 09:55
SUB IN by KEITA,BLAISE 09:55
SUB IN by NEWELL,GRANT 09:55

09:55 17-19 H 2 GOOD FT by HAYES,LA
GOOD LAYUP by MURDIX,TERRION(in the paint) 09:35 19-19

09:03 MISS JUMPER by WEST JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOONE,ARMELO --
MISS JUMPER by MURDIX,TERRION(in the paint) 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KEITA,BLAISE 08:55
SUB IN by BOYDE,NOAH 08:55
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:55

08:50 SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,CALEB
08:50 SUB IN by BROOKS,CASSIUS
08:28 19-22 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,LA

FOUL  by BOYDE,NOAH 08:28
08:28 19-23 H 4 GOOD FT by HAYES,LA

SUB OUT by MURDIX,TERRION 08:28
SUB IN by MOORE,TEAGAN 08:28

08:10 FOUL  by THOMAS,KJ
MISS FT by MOORE,TEAGAN 08:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MOORE,TEAGAN 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,LA
07:42 MISS JUMPER by WATSON,KASEEM

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TEAGAN --
07:26 FOUL  by HAYES,LA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:26
SUB OUT by MOORE,TEAGAN 07:26
SUB IN by HACKMAN,LJ 07:26
SUB OUT by BOYDE,NOAH 07:18
SUB IN by MOORE,TEAGAN 07:18
MISS 3PTR by BOONE,ARMELO 07:08
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TEAGAN --
GOOD TIPIN by HACKMAN,LJ(in the paint) 07:01 21-23 H 2

06:49 21-25 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WEST JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TEAGAN(in the paint) 06:40 23-25 H 2
ASSIST  by MYERS,RYAN --

06:18 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KJ
06:18 SUB OUT by WATSON,KASEEM
06:18 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY JR.,BOBBY
06:18 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,CALEB
06:06 MISS JUMPER by WEST JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BOONE,ARMELO 06:06
06:05 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY JR.,BOBBY

MISS FT by BOONE,ARMELO(fastbreak) 06:05
REBOUND DEF by BOONE,ARMELO --

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,LA



05:41 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,CASSIUS
REBOUND DEF by BOONE,ARMELO --
MISS LAYUP by BOONE,ARMELO(in the paint) 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,CALEB
05:10 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,LA

REBOUND DEF by BOONE,ARMELO --
04:52 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY JR.,BOBBY
04:52 SUB OUT by BROOKS,CASSIUS
04:52 SUB IN by JONES,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by NEWELL,GRANT 04:52
SUB OUT by BOONE,ARMELO 04:52
SUB OUT by MOORE,TEAGAN 04:52
SUB IN by HAFFNER,CAM 04:52
SUB IN by EDELEN,JACK 04:52
SUB IN by BOYDE,NOAH 04:52
GOOD FT by MYERS,RYAN 04:52 24-25 H 1

04:52 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY JR.,BOBBY
04:52 SUB IN by WATSON,KASEEM

GOOD FT by MYERS,RYAN 04:52 25-25
04:39 25-27 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,LA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEST JR.,JAMAL
MISS 3PTR by HAFFNER,CAM 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,KASEEM
FOUL  by HACKMAN,LJ 04:18

04:18 SUB OUT by WEST JR.,JAMAL
04:18 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY JR.,BOBBY

SUB OUT by HAFFNER,CAM 04:18
SUB OUT by EDELEN,JACK 04:18
SUB IN by MURDIX,TERRION 04:18
SUB IN by BOONE,ARMELO 04:18

04:18 25-28 H 3 GOOD FT by JONES,ELIJAH
04:18 25-29 H 4 GOOD FT by JONES,ELIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by HACKMAN,LJ(in the paint) 03:56 27-29 H 2
ASSIST  by BOONE,ARMELO --

03:29 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by BOYDE,NOAH --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:23

03:23 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY JR.,BOBBY
03:23 SUB IN by WEST JR.,JAMAL

MISS LAYUP by MURDIX,TERRION(in the paint) 03:09
REBOUND OFF by BOYDE,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by HACKMAN,LJ 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,LA
02:31 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,KASEEM

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BOONE,ARMELO(in the paint) 02:22 29-29
ASSIST  by MYERS,RYAN --

02:02 29-31 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,LA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MURDIX,TERRION(in the paint) 01:49

01:49 BLOCK  by JONES,ELIJAH
REBOUND OFF by MURDIX,TERRION --
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,RYAN 01:42
REBOUND OFF by BOONE,ARMELO --
MISS 3PTR by BOONE,ARMELO 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ELIJAH
01:08 29-33 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WEST JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,RYAN 00:35 31-33 H 2
00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:19 SUB OUT by HAYES,LA
00:19 SUB IN by THOMAS,KJ

SUB OUT by BOYDE,NOAH 00:19
SUB OUT by MURDIX,TERRION 00:19



SUB OUT by BOONE,ARMELO 00:19
SUB IN by KEITA,BLAISE 00:19
SUB IN by HAFFNER,CAM 00:19
SUB IN by NEWELL,GRANT 00:19

00:01 31-35 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BLACKWELL,CALEB
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,KJ

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTEP
20:00 SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,CALEB
20:00 SUB IN by BROOKS,CASSIUS

SUB OUT by KEITA,BLAISE 20:00
SUB OUT by HACKMAN,LJ 20:00
SUB OUT by NEWELL,GRANT 20:00
SUB IN by BOYDE,NOAH 20:00
SUB IN by MURDIX,TERRION 20:00
SUB IN by BOONE,ARMELO 20:00

19:41 TURNOVER  by WATSON,KASEEM
GOOD 3PTR by BOONE,ARMELO 19:25 34-35 H 1
ASSIST  by MURDIX,TERRION --

19:06 34-37 H 3 GOOD DUNK by WEST JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,KJ

MISS LAYUP by MURDIX,TERRION(in the paint) 18:55
18:55 BLOCK  by JONES,ELIJAH

REBOUND OFF by BOYDE,NOAH --
SUB OUT by HAFFNER,CAM 18:52
SUB IN by MOORE,TEAGAN 18:52
MISS JUMPER by MYERS,RYAN 18:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,KASEEM
18:23 34-39 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WEST JR.,JAMAL

-- ASSIST  by JONES,ELIJAH
TURNOVER  by MURDIX,TERRION 18:14

17:59 TURNOVER  by WATSON,KASEEM
STEAL  by MURDIX,TERRION 17:59
GOOD LAYUP by MURDIX,TERRION(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:55 36-39 H 3
SUB OUT by BOYDE,NOAH 17:55
SUB IN by KEITA,BLAISE 17:55
FOUL  by MYERS,RYAN 17:40

17:40 36-40 H 4 GOOD FT by WEST JR.,JAMAL
17:40 36-41 H 5 GOOD FT by WEST JR.,JAMAL
17:35 FOUL  by BROOKS,CASSIUS

MISS 3PTR by MYERS,RYAN 17:29
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KJ

SUB OUT by MURDIX,TERRION 17:19
SUB IN by NEWELL,GRANT 17:19
FOUL  by NEWELL,GRANT 17:11

17:11 MISS FT by WEST JR.,JAMAL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by NEWELL,GRANT 17:11
SUB IN by HACKMAN,LJ 17:11

17:11 MISS FT by WEST JR.,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TEAGAN --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,TEAGAN 17:06

17:06 STEAL  by THOMAS,KJ
17:01 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KJ

STEAL  by MOORE,TEAGAN 17:01
GOOD LAYUP by KEITA,BLAISE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:01 38-41 H 3

17:01 FOUL  by BROOKS,CASSIUS
17:01 SUB OUT by BROOKS,CASSIUS



17:01 SUB IN by HAYES,LA
GOOD FT by KEITA,BLAISE(fastbreak) 17:01 39-41 H 2
ASSIST  by HACKMAN,LJ --

16:46 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MYERS,RYAN --

16:37 FOUL  by THOMAS,KJ
SUB OUT by BOONE,ARMELO 16:37
SUB IN by NEWELL,GRANT 16:37
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TEAGAN 16:32 42-41 V 1
ASSIST  by NEWELL,GRANT --

16:10 42-43 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,KASEEM(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KEITA,BLAISE 15:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51

15:51 SUB OUT by JONES,ELIJAH
15:51 SUB IN by SMITH,C.J.

SUB OUT by KEITA,BLAISE 15:51
SUB OUT by MYERS,RYAN 15:51
SUB IN by BOYDE,NOAH 15:51
SUB IN by BOONE,ARMELO 15:51

15:34 MISS JUMPER by HAYES,LA
-- REBOUND OFF by HAYES,LA

15:31 MISS JUMPER by HAYES,LA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:18 TURNOVER  by WATSON,KASEEM
STEAL  by HACKMAN,LJ 15:18
MISS 3PTR by BOONE,ARMELO 14:58

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KJ
14:48 TURNOVER  by WATSON,KASEEM

STEAL  by BOONE,ARMELO 14:48
14:27 FOUL  by THOMAS,KJ

MISS FT by BOYDE,NOAH 14:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:27 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KJ
14:27 SUB OUT by WEST JR.,JAMAL
14:27 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,CALEB
14:27 SUB IN by JONES,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by BOYDE,NOAH 14:27 43-43
13:58 TURNOVER  by WATSON,KASEEM

STEAL  by MOORE,TEAGAN 13:58
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,TEAGAN(in the paint) 13:52
REBOUND OFF by NEWELL,GRANT --
MISS DUNK by NEWELL,GRANT(in the paint) 13:45
REBOUND OFF by BOYDE,NOAH --
GOOD 3PTR by NEWELL,GRANT 13:39 46-43 V 3

13:23 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,C.J.
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:23 SUB OUT by SMITH,C.J.
13:23 SUB OUT by WATSON,KASEEM
13:23 SUB IN by WEST JR.,JAMAL
13:23 SUB IN by BROOKS,CASSIUS

SUB OUT by BOYDE,NOAH 13:23
SUB IN by MURDIX,TERRION 13:23

13:12 TURNOVER  by HAYES,LA
STEAL  by HACKMAN,LJ 13:12
MISS LAYUP by MURDIX,TERRION(in the paint) 13:08

13:08 BLOCK  by BLACKWELL,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TEAGAN --
TURNOVER  by BOONE,ARMELO 13:01

13:01 STEAL  by HAYES,LA
12:53 46-45 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,LA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOONE,ARMELO 12:32
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TEAGAN --



12:31 FOUL  by HAYES,LA
GOOD FT by MOORE,TEAGAN 12:31 47-45 V 2
GOOD FT by MOORE,TEAGAN 12:31 48-45 V 3
SUB OUT by NEWELL,GRANT 12:31
SUB IN by KEITA,BLAISE 12:31

12:14 TURNOVER  by JONES,ELIJAH
STEAL  by MURDIX,TERRION 12:14
GOOD LAYUP by MURDIX,TERRION(in the paint) 12:09 50-45 V 5

11:55 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53

11:53 SUB OUT by HAYES,LA
11:53 SUB IN by WATSON,KASEEM

SUB OUT by MOORE,TEAGAN 11:53
SUB IN by MYERS,RYAN 11:53
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,RYAN 11:29
REBOUND OFF by BOONE,ARMELO --
MISS LAYUP by BOONE,ARMELO(in the paint) 11:22

11:20 FOUL  by WEST JR.,JAMAL
GOOD FT by KEITA,BLAISE 11:20 51-45 V 6

11:20 SUB OUT by BROOKS,CASSIUS
11:20 SUB IN by THOMAS,KJ

SUB OUT by BOONE,ARMELO 11:20
SUB IN by NEWELL,GRANT 11:20
MISS FT by KEITA,BLAISE 11:20
REBOUND OFF by KEITA,BLAISE --

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,CALEB
10:58 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by MURDIX,TERRION --
MISS JUMPER by MURDIX,TERRION(in the paint) 10:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,KASEEM
10:45 51-47 V 4 GOOD DUNK by WEST JR.,JAMAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,KJ
MISS LAYUP by HACKMAN,LJ(in the paint) 10:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST JR.,JAMAL
FOUL  by MURDIX,TERRION 09:58

09:58 51-48 V 3 GOOD FT by JONES,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by KEITA,BLAISE 09:58
SUB OUT by HACKMAN,LJ 09:58
SUB OUT by MURDIX,TERRION 09:58
SUB IN by BOYDE,NOAH 09:58
SUB IN by BOONE,ARMELO 09:58
SUB IN by MOORE,TEAGAN 09:58

09:58 51-49 V 2 GOOD FT by JONES,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,RYAN 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST JR.,JAMAL
09:11 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by BOYDE,NOAH --
MISS LAYUP by MYERS,RYAN(in the paint) 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST JR.,JAMAL
08:53 MISS LAYUP by WEST JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BOONE,ARMELO 08:53
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ELIJAH

08:46 51-51 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ELIJAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BOONE,ARMELO(in the paint) 08:43
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TEAGAN --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,TEAGAN 08:43

08:43 STEAL  by THOMAS,KJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:43
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:43
SUB OUT by MYERS,RYAN 08:43
SUB OUT by BOYDE,NOAH 08:43



SUB IN by KEITA,BLAISE 08:43
SUB IN by MURDIX,TERRION 08:43

08:21 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,KASEEM
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:16 TURNOVER  by BLACKWELL,CALEB
STEAL  by MURDIX,TERRION 08:16
MISS JUMPER by BOONE,ARMELO 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,CALEB
07:30 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,GRANT --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TEAGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:22 53-51 V 2
FOUL  by KEITA,BLAISE 06:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:51

06:51 SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,CALEB
06:51 SUB IN by HAYES,LA
06:26 TURNOVER  by WEST JR.,JAMAL

STEAL  by KEITA,BLAISE 06:26
MISS 3PTR by NEWELL,GRANT 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KJ
06:00 MISS JUMPER by WEST JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEITA,BLAISE --
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TEAGAN 05:47 56-51 V 5
ASSIST  by NEWELL,GRANT --

05:32 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by HAYES,LA

FOUL  by MOORE,TEAGAN 05:29
05:29 56-52 V 4 GOOD FT by HAYES,LA

SUB OUT by MURDIX,TERRION 05:29
SUB IN by HACKMAN,LJ 05:29

05:29 56-53 V 3 GOOD FT by HAYES,LA
MISS 3PTR by NEWELL,GRANT 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,LA
05:01 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KJ

STEAL  by KEITA,BLAISE 05:01
04:48 FOUL  by WATSON,KASEEM

GOOD FT by NEWELL,GRANT 04:48 57-53 V 4
MISS FT by NEWELL,GRANT 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST JR.,JAMAL
04:21 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,KASEEM

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ELIJAH
FOUL  by MOORE,TEAGAN 04:18
SUB OUT by MOORE,TEAGAN 04:18
SUB IN by MURDIX,TERRION 04:18

04:14 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,KASEEM
REBOUND DEF by BOONE,ARMELO --
MISS JUMPER by BOONE,ARMELO(in the paint) 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST JR.,JAMAL
03:47 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,LA

-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,KASEEM
03:43 MISS JUMPER by WEST JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURDIX,TERRION --
MISS JUMPER by KEITA,BLAISE(in the paint) 03:16

03:16 BLOCK  by THOMAS,KJ
REBOUND OFF by KEITA,BLAISE --
FOUL  by NEWELL,GRANT 03:06

03:06 SUB OUT by HAYES,LA
03:06 SUB IN by BROOKS,CASSIUS

SUB OUT by KEITA,BLAISE 03:06
SUB OUT by HACKMAN,LJ 03:06
SUB IN by BOYDE,NOAH 03:06
SUB IN by MOORE,TEAGAN 03:06

03:06 MISS FT by THOMAS,KJ



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:06 57-54 V 3 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KJ

MISS LAYUP by KEITA,BLAISE(in the paint) 03:06
REBOUND OFF by NEWELL,GRANT --
MISS TIPIN by NEWELL,GRANT(in the paint) 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KJ
MISS LAYUP by BOONE,ARMELO(in the paint) 02:44
REBOUND OFF by BOYDE,NOAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BOYDE,NOAH(in the paint) 02:37 59-54 V 5
FOUL  by BOYDE,NOAH 02:30

02:30 59-55 V 4 GOOD FT by WEST JR.,JAMAL(fastbreak)
02:30 SUB OUT by WATSON,KASEEM
02:30 SUB IN by HAYES,LA
02:30 59-56 V 3 GOOD FT by WEST JR.,JAMAL(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by BOYDE,NOAH(in the paint) 02:06
REBOUND OFF by BOONE,ARMELO --
GOOD DUNK by BOONE,ARMELO(in the paint) 01:59 61-56 V 5

01:47 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by BOONE,ARMELO --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,TEAGAN 01:19 63-56 V 7

01:19 FOUL  by BROOKS,CASSIUS
01:19 SUB OUT by BROOKS,CASSIUS
01:19 SUB IN by WATSON,KASEEM

GOOD FT by MOORE,TEAGAN 01:19 64-56 V 8
01:06 TURNOVER  by HAYES,LA

STEAL  by MURDIX,TERRION 01:06
GOOD DUNK by NEWELL,GRANT(in the paint) 01:01 66-56 V 10
ASSIST  by MOORE,TEAGAN --

00:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:41 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,KASEEM

REBOUND DEF by BOONE,ARMELO --
TURNOVER  by BOONE,ARMELO 00:32

00:32 STEAL  by HAYES,LA
00:30 MISS JUMPER by HAYES,LA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOONE,ARMELO --
00:30 FOUL  by WEST JR.,JAMAL

GOOD FT by BOONE,ARMELO(fastbreak) 00:30 67-56 V 11
GOOD FT by BOONE,ARMELO(fastbreak) 00:30 68-56 V 12

00:16 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KJ
REBOUND DEF by MURDIX,TERRION --


